



# State of New Jersey

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY  
DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY  
PURCHASE BUREAU  
P.O. Box 230  
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230

JON S. CORZINE  
*Governor*

R. DAVID ROUSSEAU  
*State Treasurer*

**AMENDMENT #14  
T-0038**

**SOLICITATION #05-X-36337**

**PAPER PRICE INCREASE - CENTRAL LEWMAR - CONTRACT #A61057**

TO: All Using Agencies and Cooperative Purchasing Participants  
DATE: 04/29/08  
FROM: Alan Krupa, Senior Buyer, Purchase Bureau  
SUBJECT: Paper, Copier Recycled Stock - Distribution and Support Services

ORIGINAL

CONTRACT PERIOD: 01/03/05 to 06/30/05 (6 months)  
1ST EXTENSION: 07/01/05 to 09/30/05 (3 months)  
2ND EXTENSION: 10/01/05 to 12/31/05 (3 months)  
3RD EXTENSION: 01/01/06 to 06/30/06 (6 months)  
4TH EXTENSION: 07/01/06 to 12/31/06 (6 months)  
5TH EXTENSION: 01/01/07 to 06/30/07 (6 months)  
6TH EXTENSION: 07/01/07 to 12/31/07 (6 months)  
7TH EXTENSION: 01/01/08 to 06/30/08 (6 months)

Please be advised that the paper price increas requested by Central Lewmar - Contract #A61057 for T0038 - Paper, Copier, Recycled Stock has been approved.

These price lines are increased as follows:

<u>Line #</u>	<u>Old Price</u>	<u>New Price</u>
15	\$29.19	\$31.38
16	31.23	33.57
17	39.73	42.71
18	33.84	35.53
19	29.48	31.69
20	31.48	33.84
21	40.05	43.05
22	34.12	35.83
23	30.47	32.76
24	32.47	34.91
25	41.31	44.41
26	34.83	36.57
27	48.18	50.59
28	49.89	52.38

This price increase will become effective May 1, 2008.

Please attach this Amendment to your Notice of Award.